Swiss Junior Championships Qualifications

swiss aquatics a

Zurich
01.02.2020 artistic swimming
Figures results - Cat. J2
Referee: Flihmann Andrea
Panel 1 Panel 2 Panel 3 Panel 4

Ass.ref Wist Silvia Ass.ref Wiist Silvia Ass.ref Ass.ref Ass.ref Wist Silvia

Judge 1 : Jitz Deborah Judge 1 : Iuliano Laura Judge 1 : Fazekas Erika Judge 1 : Jupp Emma

Judge 2 : Bogacheva Valentina Judge 2 : Lampert Marina Judge 2 : Berenguer Delphine Judge 2 : Ursprung Priska

Judge 3 : Arrigoni Moira Judge 3 : Lakomy Mania Judge 3 : Baeriswyl Livia Judge 3 : Hernandez Elodie

Judge 4 : Colli Christelle Judge 4 : Blauth Alison Judge 4 : Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya Judge 4 : Smal Olga

Judge 5 : Duico Annamaria Judge 5 : Pinter Lucia Judge 5 : Ristic Jelena Judge 5 : Troyon Lara

Judge 6 : Santoro Luca Judge 6 : Ancarola Mariagrazia Judge 6 : Fluri Fabienne Judge 6 : Minisini Diana

Figurg 1: Figure? : Figure 3 : Figure 4 : Pen ]
Rank |Club/ Feder. Name 423 Ariana 143 Rio 351 Jupiter 437 Oceanea Total Pts behind
DD:2.2 DD:3.1 DD:2.8 DD:2.1 (Incl)

1 Genéve Natation 1885 Morel Milla 16.0600 21.8550 19.9500 15.0150 71.4510 0.0000
2 Schwimmverein beider Basel Kozma Emilia Eszter 15.4000 22.9400 19.8100 13.4925 70.2377 1.2133
3 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Regard Chloé 14.8500 22.1650 19.6700 14.4900 69.7794 1.6716
4 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Sonney Clara 14.6300 21.9325 19.8100 14.1750 69.1642 2.2868
5 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Movtchan Martina 15.1800 21.6225 19.1800 13.6500 68.2672 3.1838
6 Synchroverein Bern Ursprung Svea 15.5760 21.0800 18.9000 13.7550 67.9520 3.4990
7 Morges-Natation Heizmann Lana 15.0260 22.2425 17.9200 13.9125 67.7461 3.7049
8 Schwimmclub Flés Buchs Camenisch Torres Angélique 14.4760 20.8475 18.6200 14.5425 67.1431 4.3079
9 Limmat-Nixen Ziirich Hobi Jasmine 14.3660 20.6925 18.2000 14.2800 66.2142 5.2368
10 Synchroverein Bern Guggisberg Nora 14.6960 21.0025 18.1300 13.3875 65.8980 5.5530
11 Morges-Natation Cueni Anna 14.3000 20.5375 17.2900 13.8600 64.6936 6.7574
12 Genéve Natation 1885 Dazzi Nastya 14.5200 20.5375 16.8000 13.5450 64.1201 7.3309
13 Synchroverein Bern Halbeisen Melody 13.8600 20.8475 17.5000 12.8100 63.7426 7.7084
14 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Arndt Lillie 13.6400 21.0800 17.8500 12.1800 63.4804 7.9706
15 Synchroverein Bern Michel Aimée 14.8060 20.0725 16.8700 12.9675 63.4471 8.0039
16 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Licina Katarina 14.4760 19.1425 17.8500 13.0200 63.2240 8.2270
17 Schwimmclub Flés Buchs Hollenstein Jael 13.4860 19.7625 18.0600 13.0725 63.1186 8.3324
18 Synchroverein Bern Schenk Lilou 13.4200 20.5375 17.0100 13.0725 62.7843 8.6667
19 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Mastromarchi Livia 14.3000 19.8400 17.0100 12.8625 62.7574 8.6936
20 Synchroverein Bern Hellenbart Emilia 14.1460 19.2200 17.5700 12.5475 62.2387 9.2123
21 Morges-Natation Chenaux Malya 14.6300 18.1350 17.2200 13.4400 62.1814 9.2696
22 Synchroverein Bern Aeschbacher Anna-Sophia 13.5300 20.7700 16.9400 12.0750 62.0735 9.3775
23 Limmat-Nixen Zirich Reck Valeria 14.1900 18.6775 16.3800 13.2300 61.2525 10.1985
24 Geneve Natation 1885 Chuluunbaatar Maral 14.0800 19.0650 16.0300 13.1775 61.1299 10.3211
25 Synchroverein Bern Jaavall Julia 14.2560 18.2900 16.7300 12.9150 60.9716 10.4794
26 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Sonni Lia 13.2000 18.8325 17.2900 12.6525 60.7598 10.6912
27 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Radaelli Chiara 13.4860 18.2900 16.7300 13.3350 60.6284 10.8226
28 Synchroverein Bern Dolejska Mei Lin 13.7060 18.8325 17.6400 11.6025 60.5696 10.8814
29 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Movtchan Christina 14.0360 19.6075 16.1000 11.8650 60.4005 11.0505
30 Genéve Natation 1885 Moriko Yasmine 13.9700 18.9100 15.6800 12.9675 60.3211 11.1299
31 Limmat-Nixen Zirich Loosli Jil 13.9260 19.6850 15.2600 12.6525 60.3172 11.1338
32 Limmat-Nixen Zirich Ris Alje-Lena 14.1460 18.3675 16.1700 12.8100 60.2877 11.1633
33 Synchroverein Bern Reber Johanna 12.7160 19.0650 17.0100 12.6525 60.2387 11.2123
34 Genéve Natation 1885 Rudi Kira 13.7500 18.3675 17.2200 12.0750 60.2083 11.2427
35 Geneve Natation 1885 Pfenninger Tanina 12.2760 19.5300 16.8000 12.7050 60.1088 11.3422
36 Morges-Natation Grieu Emma 13.8160 18.8325 15.8200 12.7575 60.0255 11.4255
37 Lausanne Natation Lute Maartje 14.0360 17.6700 16.5900 12.7575 59.8564 11.5946
38 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Mosad-Ragab Lina 14.1460 18.1350 16.7300 12.0225 59.8368 11.6142
39 Morges-Natation Grintchenko Daria 13.8600 18.3675 15.8200 12.9675 59.8186 11.6324
40 Limmat-Nixen Zirich Egli Liv 13.4200 19.0650 16.2400 12.2325 59.7623 11.6887
41 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Hercegfalvi Laima 13.5960 19.2200 15.7500 12.3900 59.7608 11.6902
42 Swim Regio Solothurn Schoch Ronja 13.0900 18.9100 15.8200 11.9175 58.5662 12.8848
43 Schwimmverein beider Basel Juni Sina 13.8160 17.2050 16.7300 11.9175 58.4985 12.9525
44 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Derevyanko Lopes Eva 11.9900 19.9175 15.6100 12.0750 58.4240 13.0270
45 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Girard Yoline 13.5960 18.6000 17.9900 9.2925 58.3123 13.1387
46 Genéve Natation 1885 Moriko Marisha 12.6060 19.8400 15.4700 11.4975 58.2485 13.2025
47 Synchroverein Bern Woyder Tiffany 13.7060 19.0650 15.6100 10.9725 58.1897 13.2613
48 Limmat-Nixen Zirich Ristic Irena 13.4860 18.4450 15.6800 11.7075 58.1554 13.2956
49 Synchroverein Bern Boullard Marie 13.2660 17.9025 15.9600 12.0750 58.0426 13.4084
50 Synchroverein Bern Rifenacht Selena Julie 13.0900 15.8100 17.2200 12.7050 57.6716 13.7794
51 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Cianfoni Benedetta 12.7600 19.3750 14.7000 11.8125 57.4975 13.9535
52 Swim Regio Solothurn Urech Nina 13.1560 19.2200 17.0800 9.1350 57.4422 14.0088
53 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Soldati Emma 13.0460 18.2125 15.6100 11.6550 57.3760 14.0750
54 Limmat-Nixen Zurich Halilagic Ksenia 12.8700 17.0500 16.3100 12.0750 57.1618 14.2892
55 Limmat-Nixen Zurich Luchsinger Svenja Patricia 13.1560 18.2900 15.5400 11.1300 56.9765 14.4745
56 Synchroverein Bern Piazzolla Giada 12.4960 18.9875 15.1900 11.2350 56.7730 14.6780
57 Schwimmclub Flés Buchs Lehner Yael 12.9360 18.7550 14.9800 11.2350 56.7706 14.6804
58 Lausanne Natation Lukacs Lee-Ann 13.2000 15.8100 16.5900 11.7600 56.2353 15.2157
59 Schwimmclub Flés Buchs Notaro Aurora 12.1000 17.5925 15.2600 12.2850 56.1152 15.3358
60 Limmat-Nixen Zurich Ehrismann Aylin 12.4300 19.0650 14.0700 11.6025 56.0466 15.4044
61 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Duico Gaia 12.6500 17.7475 16.1700 10.5000 55.9485 15.5025
62 Synchroverein Bern Biedermann Charline 13.3760 17.5925 15.4700 10.3950 55.7191 15.7319
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Limmat-Nixen Zurich

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Limmat-Nixen Zurich

Cercle des Nageurs Monthey
Limmat-Nixen Zurich
Limmat-Nixen Zurich

Cercle des Nageurs Monthey
Swim Regio Solothurn
Cercle des Nageurs Monthey
Synchroverein Bern
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Hafeli Zoe

Jéger Carla
Kaiser Amelia
Jutz Rebecca
Glutz Emilie
Belahbib Lina
Ancarola Isabel
Gorner Emily Ursula
Honer Ixchel
Auberson Victoriya
Covic Hanna
Capozzi Melania
Santoro Elisabetta
Cabos Aliaga Diana
Lute Wieke

Vuillet Elia

Steffen Andrea
Kovéacs Gréta
Brouze Joy
Nagypa'L Luca
Boldt Fifine

Reubi Célya

Ris Helen
Kellerhals Malou
Torralbo Paula
Lenz Alyssa
Desclouds Noémie
Dery Nili

Kéaser Jara

Gebhri Jana

Gerold Zoé
Ribeiro Célia
Bindon Olivia

Biro Molnar Biborka Anna
Marclay Iris

Furrer Emma
Selmani Arjona
Salvatore Silvia
Wérle Alice

Ukaj Florine

Klaric Nada Nia
Muller Lara

Bruttin Sofia
Hauptli Anais Zoé
Monnard Agathe
Riiegg Lena
Rubini Alicia
Marino Erica

13.2000
13.2660
12.5400
12.1660
13.9700
11.8360
12.7600
12.2760
11.7260
12.2100
12.5400
11.9460
12.9360
12.7600
13.3760
12.4300
12.0560
12.6500
11.7700
12.7600
12.1000
11.1100
12.9800
12.2100
12.4960
12.4300
10.8900
11.7700
11.0660
11.3300
10.7800
11.0000
11.5060
11.1100
11.3300
14.6960
12.8260
12.3200
12.4960
10.2300
11.8360
13.0460
10.8900
12.9800
10.6700
10.6700
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16.8950
14.7250
16.7400
17.8250
16.4300
17.7475
16.1200
17.5925
16.4300
17.2825
15.7325
17.8250
14.6475
16.4300
16.6625
17.8250
16.8175
16.1200
16.5075
14.8800
17.5150
16.5075
15.1125
15.1900
14.4150
15.5000
16.1200
15.3450
15.1125
14.9575
15.8875
16.2750
15.6550
14.0275
14.6475

0.0000
19.5300
16.2750
16.5850
14.4150
17.5925

0.0000
14.7250

0.0000
14.6475

0.0000

14.9800
15.7500
15.9600
14.7700
15.4000
14.9800
15.0500
14.6300
15.6800
14.7700
15.0500
14.5600
15.5400
14.7700
13.6500
14.5600
14.6300
14.2800
14.8400
14.5600
12.3900
13.3700
13.3700
13.3700
14.0000
12.5300
13.4400
13.0200
13.5100
13.5800
12.8800
12.7400
11.6900
12.6000
12.8100
17.8500

0.0000
15.5400
14.4200
12.1800
12.3900
15.6100
13.0900
14.6300
10.5700
13.5800

11.4450
12.7050
11.1825
11.2875
10.1850
11.3925
12.0225
11.2350
11.8125
11.1825
12.0750
10.8150
11.9175
11.0775
11.2350
9.5025
10.5000
10.8675
10.2375
10.5525
10.2375
10.7100
9.8700
10.2375
9.9750
10.0800
9.9225
10.0800
10.0275
9.4500
9.1350
8.2425
9.1875
9.9225
8.5050
14.3850
13.0200
0.0000
0.0000
5.7225
0.0000
12.4425
0.0000
10.0275
0.0000
9.9225

55.4118
55.3392
55.3162
54.9495
54.8873
54.8588
54.8554
54.6407
54.5574
54.3578
54.3113
54.0647
53.9618
53.9583
53.8466
53.2525
52.9446
52.8603
52.3088
51.7181
51.2181
50.6838
50.3260
50.0074
49.8882
49.5490
49.3848
49.2304
48.7412
48.3505
47.7279
47.3113
47.0966
46.7255
46.3652
46.0108
44.4863
43.2696
42.6480
41.7132
40.9985
40.2926
37.9461
36.8995
35.1838
33.5025
*DNS*
*DNS*

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola

16.0392
16.1118
16.1348
16.5015
16.5637
16.5922
16.5956
16.8103
16.8936
17.0932
17.1397
17.3863
17.4892
17.4927
17.6044
18.1985
18.5064
18.5907
19.1422
19.7329
20.2329
20.7672
21.1250
21.4436
21.5628
21.9020
22.0662
22.2206
22.7098
23.1005
23.7231
24.1397
24.3544
24.7255
25.0858
25.4402
26.9647
28.1814
28.8030
29.7378
30.4525
31.1584
33.5049
34.5515
36.2672
37.9485
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Swiss Junior Championships Qualifications

swiss aquatics o

Zurich
01.02.2020 artistic swimming
Referee: Flihmann Andrea
Panel 1 Panel 2 Panel 3 Panel 4
Judge 1: Jutz Deborah luliano Laura Fazekas Erika Jupp Emma
Judge 2: Bogacheva Valentina Lampert Marina Berenguer Delphine Ursprung Priska
Judge 3: Arrigoni Moira Lakomy Mania Baeriswyl Livia Hernandez Elodie
Judge 4: Colli Christelle Blauth Alison Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya Smal Olga
Judge 5: Duico Annamaria Pinter Lucia Ristic Jelena Troyon Lara
Judge 6: Santoro Luca Ancarola Mariagrazia Fluri Fabienne Minisini Diana
Ass.ref Wiist Silvia Wist Silvia Wist Silvia Wist Silvia
Figures 423 143 351 437
é Ariana Rio Jupiter Oceanea
é 2.2 31 2.8 21
>
[a1]
Judges scores
Figures results Cat. J2 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalties Total  Pts behind
1 Morel Milla Geneve Natation 1885 71.4510
Ariana 74 72 74 73 73 7.2 16.0600
Rio 75 73 66 72 6.9 6.8 21.8550
Jupiter 68 71 74 74 72 6.7 19.9500
Oceanea 73 72 70 70 71 74 15.0150
2 Kozma Emilia Eszter Schwimmverein beider Basel 70.2377 1.2133
Ariana 69 72 65 70 71 70 15.4000
Rio 68 76 72 74 76 74 22.9400
Jupiter 74 68 72 74 6.7 69 19.8100
Oceanea 64 58 59 72 68 6.6 13.4925
3 Regard Chloé Dauphins Synchro Vernier 69.7794 1.6716
Ariana 6.7 68 70 6.7 68 6.7 14.8500
Rio 76 72 73 71 69 70 22.1650
Jupiter 68 74 71 73 69 6.8 19.6700
Oceanea 71 67 69 64 70 7.0 14.4900
4 Sonney Clara Dauphins Synchro Vernier 69.1642 2.2868
Ariana 65 68 6.8 68 63 6.5 14.6300
Rio 74 70 69 71 69 73 21.9325
Jupiter 70 75 70 75 68 64 19.8100
Oceanea 68 68 66 68 66 6.8 14.1750
5 Movtchan Martina Dauphins Synchro Vernier 68.2672 3.1838
Ariana 71 68 70 68 6.7 7.0 15.1800
Rio 70 71 70 70 6.9 6.3 21.6225
Jupiter 65 73 68 71 6.7 6.8 19.1800
Oceanea 72 64 66 63 64 6.6 13.6500
6 Ursprung Svea Synchroverein Bern 67.9520 3.4990
Ariana 72 67 72 74 72 6.7 15.5760
Rio 66 69 6.7 6.7 69 6.9 21.0800
Jupiter 66 65 70 72 6.7 6.7 18.9000
Oceanea 68 67 65 65 65 65 13.7550
7 Heizmann Lana Morges-Natation 67.7461 3.7049
Ariana 64 68 71 73 68 6.6 15.0260
Rio 70 73 74 75 7.0 69 22.2425
Jupiter 61 63 63 69 65 65 17.9200
Oceanea 66 65 68 65 6.8 6.6 13.9125

SWAS_Results_SJC J2 Qualification_1Feb20 final V29Jan / Figures result® haR@d2tajl Page 1

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



8 Camenisch Torres Angéligue Schwimmclub Flés Buchs

Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

9 Hobi Jasmine
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

10 Guggisberg Nora
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

11 Cueni Anna
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

12 Dazzi Nastya
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

13 Halbeisen Melody
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

14 Arndt Lillie
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

15 Michel Aimée
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

16 Licina Katarina
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

17 Hollenstein Jael
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

7.0
7.0
6.3
7.0

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
6.7
6.8
6.1
6.8

Synchroverein Bern
7.2
6.5
6.2
6.1

Morges-Natation
6.7
6.5
55
7.1

Geneve Natation 1885
6.5
6.4
5.7
7.0

Synchroverein Bern
6.2
6.6
6.2
5.6

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.3
7.0
6.1
6.5

Synchroverein Bern
6.5
6.3
55
6.0

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.4
6.5
6.2
6.4

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
6.5
6.7
6.3
6.3

6.7
7.3
6.4
6.8

6.7
7.1
6.3
6.5

6.7
7.0
6.4
6.2

6.5
6.6
6.2
6.8

6.7
7.1
5.7
6.3

6.4
7.1
6.0
6.0

5.8
6.8
6.8
55

6.8
7.2
5.8
6.2

6.3
6.3
6.5
6.7

6.3
6.7
6.5
6.2

6.6
6.3
6.7
6.8

6.8
6.8
6.7
6.7

6.9
6.8
6.8
5.7

6.4
6.3
6.5
6.7

6.6
6.8
6.0
6.4

6.0
6.7
6.5
6.2

5.9
7.1
6.4
6.0

6.3
6.2
6.3
6.6

6.6
5.8
6.4
6.2

6.2
6.1
6.5
6.3

6.4
6.5
7.6
6.9

6.5
6.4
7.0
7.4

6.4
6.8
6.9
7.0

6.6
7.0
6.7
6.4

6.4
6.6
6.1
6.7

6.4
6.8
6.6
6.1

6.0
6.6
6.8
5.9

6.6
6.7
6.7
6.5

6.7
6.4
6.4
6.0

6.0
6.3
6.8
6.1
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6.0
6.5
7.2
7.0

6.2
6.6
6.9
6.7

6.7
6.8
6.2
6.6

6.3
6.9
5.5
6.5

6.9
6.7
6.2
6.4

6.8
6.8
6.2
6.1

6.8
6.6
5.9
5.8

7.0
6.7
6.0
6.0

6.7
6.0
6.6
5.4

5.8
6.2
6.5
5.8

6.6
6.9
6.3
7.1

5.8
6.5
6.1
7.0

6.3
6.7
6.5
6.6

6.5
6.5
6.5
6.3

6.6
6.3
6.4
6.3

6.2
6.5
6.1
6.3

6.6
6.8
6.2
5.2

7.2
6.2
6.0
6.0

6.6
6.0
5.8
6.2

6.0
6.3
6.3
6.4

67.1431 4.3079
14.4760
20.8475
18.6200
14.5425

66.2142 5.2368
14.3660
20.6925
18.2000
14.2800

65.8980 5.5530
14.6960
21.0025
18.1300
13.3875

64.6936 6.7574
14.3000
20.5375
17.2900
13.8600

64.1201 7.3309
14.5200
20.5375
16.8000
13.5450

63.7426 7.7084
13.8600
20.8475
17.5000
12.8100

63.4804 7.9706
13.6400
21.0800
17.8500
12.1800

63.4471 8.0039
14.8060
20.0725
16.8700
12.9675

63.2240 8.2270
14.4760
19.1425
17.8500
13.0200

63.1186 8.3324
13.4860
19.7625
18.0600
13.0725

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



18 Schenk Lilou
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

19 Mastromarchi Livia
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

20 Hellenbart Emilia
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

21 Chenaux Malya
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

22 Aeschbacher Anna-Sophia
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

23 Reck Valeria
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

24 Chuluunbaatar Maral
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

25 Jaavall Julia
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

26 Sonni Lia
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

27 Radaelli Chiara
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

Synchroverein Bern
6.4
6.5
6.0
6.3

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
6.6
6.8
5.8
6.0

Synchroverein Bern
6.1
6.1
6.0
5.8

Morges-Natation
6.7
6.0
6.0
6.3

Synchroverein Bern
6.4
6.6
5.7
54

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
6.5
5.6
55
6.3

Geneéve Natation 1885
6.6
6.0
5.4
6.4

Synchroverein Bern
7.0
6.0
5.4
6.6

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.8
6.2
6.2
6.5

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
6.5
5.9
6.0
6.8

6.0
7.0
6.3
6.2

6.3
6.6
6.2
6.1

6.2
6.5
6.2
5.7

6.6
6.2
6.0
6.1

5.9
6.9
6.0
6.0

6.2
6.5
5.9
6.4

6.6
6.1
5.7
6.1

6.5
5.9
5.7
5.9

54
6.6
6.0
5.7

5.8
6.1
5.8
5.9

5.9
6.5
6.2
6.2

6.4
6.0
6.2
5.7

6.6
6.1
6.0
6.0

6.4
5.4
6.0
6.7

6.4
6.6
6.0
5.6

6.2
5.7
6.0
6.6

6.3
6.4
55
6.3

6.3
5.7
6.0
5.8

6.0
6.1
5.9
5.7

5.8
5.6
5.7
6.3

6.2
6.9
6.6
6.2

6.6
6.4
6.5
6.0

6.4
5.9
6.4
6.2

6.4
6.0
6.9
6.6

5.9
6.8
6.4
5.7

6.5
6.2
6.1
6.3

6.4
6.1
6.3
6.8

6.5
6.2
6.2
6.1

6.2
5.9
6.7
6.3

6.1
5.9
6.4
6.4

SWAS_Results_SJC J2 Qualification_1Feb20 final V29Jan / Figures result® haRd2tajl Page 3

5.7
6.6
5.7
6.0

6.8
6.2
5.8
6.4

6.5
6.1
6.5
5.9

6.9
6.0
6.3
6.3

5.6
6.8
6.0
6.1

6.7
6.3
5.8
6.0

53
6.2
5.4
5.8

6.4
6.0
6.0
6.1

6.3
6.0
6.4
5.9

6.4
5.7
5.8
6.3

6.3
6.1
5.8
6.3

6.4
6.4
6.1
6.7

6.6
6.7
6.9
6.3

7.1
5.4
6.3
6.4

6.5
6.5
6.2
5.7

6.6
5.9
5.7
6.2

6.3
6.2
6.3
6.3

6.5
5.6
6.3
6.5

6.0
6.0
6.1
6.2

6.2
6.3
6.3
6.4

62.7843
13.4200
20.5375
17.0100
13.0725

8.6667

62.7574
14.3000
19.8400
17.0100
12.8625

8.6936

62.2387
14.1460
19.2200
17.5700
12.5475

9.2123

62.1814
14.6300
18.1350
17.2200
13.4400

9.2696

62.0735
13.5300
20.7700
16.9400
12.0750

9.3775

61.2525
14.1900
18.6775
16.3800
13.2300

10.1985

61.1299
14.0800
19.0650
16.0300
13.1775

10.3211

60.9716
14.2560
18.2900
16.7300
12.9150

10.4794

60.7598
13.2000
18.8325
17.2900
12.6525

10.6912

60.6284
13.4860
18.2900
16.7300
13.3350

10.8226

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



28 Dolejska Mei Lin
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

29 Movtchan Christina
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

30 Moriko Yasmine
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

31 Loosli Jil
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

32 Ris Alje-Lena
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

33 Reber Johanna
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

34 Rudi Kira
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

35 Pfenninger Tanina
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

36 Grieu Emma
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

37 Lute Maartje
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

Synchroverein Bern
6.4
6.1
6.2
5.3

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.3
6.5
5.8
5.5

Geneve Natation 1885
6.5
6.0
5.4
6.2

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
6.0
6.5
5.2
6.0

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
6.2
5.9
5.6
6.3

Synchroverein Bern
5.8
6.0
5.9
6.1

Geneéve Natation 1885
6.0
5.8
6.1
6.3

Geneéve Natation 1885
6.0
6.3
5.3
6.2

Morges-Natation
6.7
6.1
5.7
5.3

Lausanne Natation
6.6
5.3
5.9
6.4

6.3
6.2
6.2
5.5

6.4
6.1
6.0
5.7

6.2
6.5
5.5
6.1

5.8
6.7
5.1
6.1

6.4
6.0
5.5
5.9

53
6.3
6.2
6.2

6.0
5.7
6.2
5.0

54
6.7
6.0
6.1

6.5
6.5
55
6.0

5.8
6.0
5.8
6.2

6.1
6.4
6.4
5.8

6.3
6.6
5.6
5.8

6.3
6.1
5.7
6.2

6.4
6.5
5.0
6.0

6.5
5.7
5.3
5.4

6.2
6.6
6.2
6.0

6.5
6.0
6.1
5.9

5.9
6.0
6.0
6.1

6.8
6.0
5.7
6.5

6.5
6.3
5.7
5.7

6.2
5.9
6.7
5.3

6.0
6.3
5.8
5.6

6.4
6.3
6.2
6.1

6.4
6.2
5.8
6.1

6.4
6.1
6.0
6.2

55
6.0
6.3
5.9

6.4
6.3
6.3
55

5.6
6.5
6.5
6.0

6.0
6.1
6.0
6.2

6.2
5.9
6.2
5.8
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6.2
6.0
6.1
5.8

6.6
6.4
5.8
5.4

6.0
6.0
5.2
6.2

6.7
6.2
6.0
6.0

6.7
6.2
6.1
6.1

5.7
6.0
6.0
5.2

6.4
6.1
6.2
5.8

5.2
6.4
5.9
6.0

53
6.1
5.6
6.0

6.2
5.2
6.1
6.1

6.2
6.0
6.4
5.5

6.5
6.1
5.5
6.0

6.7
6.0
5.8
6.4

6.5
6.0
5.7
5.5

6.4
5.7
6.0
6.2

6.1
6.3
5.7
6.1

6.2
5.8
6.0
5.8

5.4
5.9
6.1
6.0

5.9
5.7
5.6
6.1

6.6
5.6
5.9
6.2

60.5696
13.7060
18.8325
17.6400
11.6025

10.8814

60.4005
14.0360
19.6075
16.1000
11.8650

11.0505

60.3211
13.9700
18.9100
15.6800
12.9675

11.1299

60.3172
13.9260
19.6850
15.2600
12.6525

11.1338

60.2877
14.1460
18.3675
16.1700
12.8100

11.1633

60.2387
12.7160
19.0650
17.0100
12.6525

11.2123

60.2083
13.7500
18.3675
17.2200
12.0750

11.2427

60.1088
12.2760
19.5300
16.8000
12.7050

11.3422

60.0255
13.8160
18.8325
15.8200
12.7575

11.4255

59.8564
14.0360
17.6700
16.5900
12.7575

11.5946

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



38 Mosad-Ragab Lina
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

39 Grintchenko Daria
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

40 Egli Liv
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

41 Hercegfalvi Laima
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

42 Schoch Ronja
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

43 Juni Sina
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

44 Derevyanko Lopes Eva

Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

45 Girard Yoline
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

46 Moriko Marisha
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

47 Wyder Tiffany
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.3
5.7
5.8
6.2

Morges-Natation
6.5
5.8
54
5.7

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
5.7
5.5
5.3
6.0

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.9
6.3
5.6
6.2

Swim Regio Solothurn
5.8
6.1
5.8
54

6.7
5.8
6.4
5.8

6.0
6.2
5.7
5.9

6.4
6.1
5.2
5.8

6.3
6.4
5.6
6.4

6.1
6.2
5.6
5.5

Schwimmverein beider Basel

6.4
4.8
6.3
6.0

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.3
6.4
55
54

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.8
6.4
5.9
4.0

Geneéve Natation 1885
5.7
6.3
5.7
55

Synchroverein Bern
6.6
6.3
5.0
5.2

6.8
51
6.0
5.7

54
7.4
55
5.8

6.3
6.1
6.8
4.0

54
6.6
5.9
5.6

6.0
6.7
55
5.3

6.3
5.4
5.9
5.6

6.2
5.9
5.8
6.5

6.5
5.9
5.4
5.5

6.1
6.2
5.8
5.7

5.7
5.8
5.6
5.4

6.3
5.7
6.0
55

55
6.3
5.4
5.8

5.9
6.1
6.5
4.5

6.0
6.2
5.0
5.6

6.1
5.9
5.6
54

6.4
6.0
6.3
4.6

6.2
6.2
6.0
6.3

6.1
6.1
6.5
6.0

6.2
6.1
6.3
5.7

5.9
6.3
5.7
6.0

6.3
5.8
6.1
5.9

5.6
6.4
5.8
5.9

6.2
5.8
6.8
4.9

5.8
6.7
5.9
5.2

6.0
6.1
5.8
5.0

SWAS_Results_SJC J2 Qualification_1Feb20 final V29Jan / Figures result® haR@2tajl Page 5

6.7
6.0
5.8
5.7

6.3
5.8
5.4
6.1

5.7
6.5
6.0
5.9

6.3
6.0
5.5
5.7

6.0
6.3
5.7
6.0

6.0
6.0
5.8
5.2

5.7
6.5
5.7
5.7

6.3
53
5.7
55

53
6.5
5.0
4.9

6.2
6.2
5.8
51

6.3
5.9
5.9
5.8

6.5
5.5
5.7
6.4

6.2
6.6
6.5
5.6

6.1
6.2
5.4
6.0

6.2
5.8
5.6
5.8

6.1
5.6
5.8
5.6

53
6.4
5.6
5.7

5.8
6.0
6.5
4.3

6.0
6.2
55
5.7

6.7
6.0
54
53

59.8368
14.1460
18.1350
16.7300
12.0225

11.6142

59.8186
13.8600
18.3675
15.8200
12.9675

11.6324

59.7623
13.4200
19.0650
16.2400
12.2325

11.6887

59.7608
13.5960
19.2200
15.7500
12.3900

11.6902

58.5662
13.0900
18.9100
15.8200
11.9175

12.8848

58.4985
13.8160
17.2050
16.7300
11.9175

12.9525

58.4240
11.9900
19.9175
15.6100
12.0750

13.0270

58.3123
13.5960
18.6000
17.9900

9.2925

13.1387

58.2485
12.6060
19.8400
15.4700
11.4975

13.2025

58.1897
13.7060
19.0650
15.6100
10.9725

13.2613

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

Ristic Irena
Ariana

Rio

Jupiter
Oceanea

Boullard Marie
Ariana

Rio

Jupiter
Oceanea

Rufenacht Selena Julie
Ariana

Rio

Jupiter

Oceanea

Cianfoni Benedetta
Ariana

Rio

Jupiter

Oceanea

Urech Nina
Ariana

Rio

Jupiter
Oceanea

Soldati Emma
Ariana

Rio

Jupiter
Oceanea

Halilagic Ksenia
Ariana

Rio

Jupiter

Oceanea

Luchsinger Svenja Patricia
Ariana

Rio

Jupiter

Oceanea

Piazzolla Giada
Ariana

Rio

Jupiter
Oceanea

Lehner Yael
Ariana

Rio

Jupiter
Oceanea

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
5.9
5.9
5.5
5.4

Synchroverein Bern
5.8
6.0
54
5.2

Synchroverein Bern
6.2
5.2
54
5.6

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.7
6.2
4.9
6.2

Swim Regio Solothurn
6.0
5.9
6.0
4.4

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.7
5.7
55
54

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
5.9
5.0
5.7
5.2

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
6.3
5.7
5.3
5.0

Synchroverein Bern
55
6.1
5.6
5.3

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
6.0
6.4
5.2
5.3

6.4
6.4
5.5
5.5

5.8
5.6
5.4
5.9

5.9
5.2
6.0
6.1

5.7
6.8
5.2
5.6

6.3
6.4
6.0
4.2

55
5.9
5.6
5.8

5.7
5.6
5.7
5.6

5.6
6.2
5.2
5.0

5.7
6.0
51
5.3

5.7
6.0
54
5.0

6.1
5.4
5.3
5.4

6.1
5.9
5.6
6.1

5.8
5.8
6.3
6.0

5.7
5.9
5.2
5.7

5.9
6.3
6.0
4.2

5.9
6.2
55
6.0

6.0
5.9
55
55

6.0
6.0
53
5.7

54
6.2
55
53

6.1
6.2
55
54

6.2
5.8
5.7
6.0

6.0
5.9
6.0
5.7

5.8
4.7
6.7
6.3

5.8
6.3
5.5
5.2

6.0
6.3
6.4
4.3

6.3
5.8
5.7
55

5.8
5.4
6.0
6.2

5.9
5.8
5.8
5.8

5.7
6.0
55
55

5.9
5.6
53
54
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5.8
6.1
6.1
5.9

6.2
5.6
6.0
5.7

6.9
5.0
5.8
5.9

6.0
6.3
5.2
5.6

5.8
6.1
6.4
5.6

6.6
5.8
5.7
5.0

5.4
5.4
6.0
5.9

6.0
6.0
5.8
5.0

5.8
6.2
5.4
55

5.6
6.3
47
53

6.3
6.0
5.7
5.5

6.2
5.7
5.8
5.7

5.9
5.0
6.5
6.2

6.0
6.2
5.4
5.6

6.0
6.1
5.7
4.5

5.8
6.0
55
55

6.1
5.6
5.9
6.0

6.0
5.8
5.9
55

5.9
6.2
53
53

5.9
5.7
55
5.7

58.1554
13.4860
18.4450
15.6800
11.7075

13.2956

58.0426
13.2660
17.9025
15.9600
12.0750

13.4084

57.6716
13.0900
15.8100
17.2200
12.7050

13.7794

57.4975
12.7600
19.3750
14.7000
11.8125

13.9535

57.4422
13.1560
19.2200
17.0800

9.1350

14.0088

57.3760
13.0460
18.2125
15.6100
11.6550

14.0750

57.1618
12.8700
17.0500
16.3100
12.0750

14.2892

56.9765
13.1560
18.2900
15.5400
11.1300

14.4745

56.7730
12.4960
18.9875
15.1900
11.2350

14.6780

56.7706
12.9360
18.7550
14.9800
11.2350

14.6804

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



58 Lukacs Lee-Ann
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

59 Notaro Aurora
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

60 Ehrismann Aylin
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

61 Duico Gaia
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

62 Biedermann Charline
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

63 Hafeli Zoe
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

64 Jager Carla
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

65 Kaiser Amelia
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

66 Jutz Rebecca
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

67 Glutz Emilie
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

Lausanne Natation
5.8
4.2
5.9
5.8

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
5.7
5.3
5.6
5.8

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
5.6
5.7
49
5.6

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.8
5.8
55
5.3

Synchroverein Bern
5.6
5.5
5.7
5.0

Swim Regio Solothurn
5.9
5.4
5.3
4.8

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
6.1
45
5.4
5.6

Swim Regio Solothurn
5.7
5.6
5.4
54

Schwimmclub Fl6és Buchs
5.9
5.8
5.0
5.1

Swim Regio Solothurn
6.4
5.2
55
4.9

5.9
5.0
5.8
5.4

5.4
5.6
5.5
5.4

5.1
6.2
4.7
5.6

5.8
5.7
5.5
5.1

6.3
5.9
5.4
5.2

6.2
51
55
53

6.1
51
5.2
6.2

5.8
5.9
6.0
5.6

5.0
5.9
5.2
5.2

6.4
5.2
5.6
4.7

6.0
5.1
5.7
5.8

5.4
5.7
5.1
5.2

5.7
5.9
5.0
5.5

5.7
5.6
5.7
4.9

6.2
5.6
5.8
4.8

6.0
54
5.4
54

5.7
4.6
5.7
5.9

6.0
51
5.6
54

5.7
5.6
53
5.2

6.5
5.7
5.6
51

6.0
5.2
6.0
5.6

5.3
5.9
5.4
6.0

5.7
6.1
5.1
5.4

5.7
5.6
6.0
4.1

5.9
5.7
5.7
4.2

5.2
54
6.0
5.7

5.9
4.5
5.7
6.3

5.4
5.8
5.9
53

55
5.7
55
5.6

6.3
53
5.7
4.3
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6.1
5.1
6.0
5.6

55
5.7
5.4
6.2

5.6
6.5
5.1
5.3

6.1
5.8
5.9
5.1

6.1
5.5
5.2
5.5

6.1
5.6
51
55

6.6
4.8
5.8
5.8

5.4
4.7
55
5.2

5.2
5.4
51
55

6.1
5.0
51
4.9

6.4
5.7
6.3
4.8

6.0
5.7
5.5
6.2

6.0
6.4
5.5
5.7

5.6
6.1
6.2
4.9

6.1
6.1
5.3
4.8

6.0
5.7
5.2
5.6

6.0
55
5.7
6.4

5.9
51
5.8
5.2

5.7
5.9
55
5.9

6.3
55
53
4.9

56.2353
13.2000
15.8100
16.5900
11.7600

15.2157

56.1152
12.1000
17.5925
15.2600
12.2850

15.3358

56.0466
12.4300
19.0650
14.0700
11.6025

15.4044

55.9485
12.6500
17.7475
16.1700
10.5000

15.5025

55.7191
13.3760
17.5925
15.4700
10.3950

15.7319

55.4118
13.2000
16.8950
14.9800
11.4450

16.0392

55.3392
13.2660
14.7250
15.7500
12.7050

16.1118

55.3162
12.5400
16.7400
15.9600
11.1825

16.1348

54.9495
12.1660
17.8250
14.7700
11.2875

16.5015

54.8873
13.9700
16.4300
15.4000
10.1850

16.5637

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



68 Belahbib Lina
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

69 Ancarola Isabel
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

70 Gorner Emily Ursula
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

71 Honer Ixchel
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

72 Auberson Victoriya
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

73 Covic Hanna
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

74 Capozzi Melania
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

75 Santoro Elisabetta
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

76 Cabos Aliaga Diana
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

77 Lute Wieke
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

Geneve Natation 1885
5.4
5.6
5.3
6.1

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.9
4.6
5.1
5.2

Swim Regio Solothurn
5.6
5.6
55
5.3

5.2
5.8
5.2
5.5

5.7
6.2
5.3
5.6

5.7
6.1
5.1
5.5

Schwimmverein beider Basel

5.4
5.2
6.1
6.3

Geneve Natation 1885
5.3
5.3
5.1
5.4

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
5.8
4.8
5.7
5.7

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
5.6
5.3
5.1
5.2

Lausanne Natation
5.9
45
5.3
5.7

Geneéve Natation 1885
5.7
5.0
51
5.0

Lausanne Natation
6.1
5.0
5.0
5.3

5.1
5.5
5.2
5.6

5.7
5.5
5.3
5.7

54
5.2
51
5.7

55
5.6
51
5.2

55
4.8
53
54

6.3
55
5.2
55

6.2
5.8
4.2
5.3

4.8
5.4
5.1
5.3

5.8
4.8
5.2
5.7

5.7
5.3
5.2
5.3

5.4
5.1
5.4
5.9

5.4
6.2
5.2
5.6

5.6
5.6
5.2
5.9

5.2
55
5.2
4.8

6.0
4.6
55
5.8

5.6
5.2
53
5.6

6.0
53
4.8
53

5.7
6.0
5.6
5.2

6.0
5.2
5.5
5.8

5.4
5.8
5.4
5.3

5.3
5.1
5.8
5.7

5.4
5.3
5.3
4.7

6.0
51
5.6
5.7

53
6.0
53
4.6

6.1
4.7
6.0
6.0

5.6
55
5.8
5.2

5.6
53
4.6
53
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5.2
5.7
55
5.7

55
4.8
5.6
6.0

5.0
5.4
5.2
5.3

5.2
6.0
5.6
4.9

5.7
5.7
5.3
4.9

5.4
4.8
5.4
53

53
6.0
5.2
5.4

5.4
4.8
5.9
5.8

5.7
4.9
55
4.0

6.0
5.2
51
5.6

6.0
5.8
5.4
4.8

5.8
6.0
5.5
5.8

5.6
5.9
5.0
5.5

5.7
5.4
5.6
5.3

5.7
5.8
5.4
5.4

6.0
5.2
53
5.9

5.7
5.9
53
5.7

6.4
5.0
55
54

6.2
5.7
5.1
5.4

6.5
5.7
5.6
55

54.8588
11.8360
17.7475
14.9800
11.3925

16.5922

54.8554
12.7600
16.1200
15.0500
12.0225

16.5956

54.6407
12.2760
17.5925
14.6300
11.2350

16.8103

54.5574
11.7260
16.4300
15.6800
11.8125

16.8936

54.3578
12.2100
17.2825
14.7700
11.1825

17.0932

54.3113
12.5400
15.7325
15.0500
12.0750

17.1397

54.0647
11.9460
17.8250
14.5600
10.8150

17.3863

53.9618
12.9360
14.6475
15.5400
11.9175

17.4892

53.9583
12.7600
16.4300
14.7700
11.0775

17.4927

53.8466
13.3760
16.6625
13.6500
11.2350

17.6044

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

Vuillet Elia
Ariana

Rio

Jupiter
Oceanea

Steffen Andrea
Ariana

Rio

Jupiter
Oceanea

Kovacs Gréta
Ariana

Rio

Jupiter
Oceanea

Brouze Joy
Ariana

Rio

Jupiter
Oceanea

Nagypa'L Luca
Ariana

Rio

Jupiter
Oceanea

Boldt Fifine
Ariana

Rio

Jupiter
Oceanea

Reubi Célya
Ariana

Rio

Jupiter
Oceanea

Ris Helen
Ariana
Rio
Jupiter
Oceanea

Kellerhals Malou
Ariana

Rio

Jupiter

Oceanea

Torralbo Paula
Ariana

Rio

Jupiter
Oceanea

Lausanne Natation
5.6
6.4
5.2
4.0

5.5
5.5
5.2
4.1

Schwimmverein beider Basel

5.3
5.2
5.7
4.9

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
5.8
5.5
5.0
5.3

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
5.5
5.3
5.1
4.7

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
5.7
4.2
5.0
5.3

Synchroverein Bern
5.4
5.7
4.5
5.2

5.2
5.4
5.2
4.9

5.4
5.1
5.0
5.2

5.3
5.3
5.6
4.6

5.6
5.2
4.9
5.0

5.2
6.4
4.4
5.2

Cercle des Nageurs Monthey

4.8
5.7
4.9
5.2

Swim Regio Solothurn
6.1
4.7
4.9
4.3

Swim Regio Solothurn
5.6
5.0
4.6
4.7

4.7
51
4.7
5.0

6.0
5.2
4.8
4.0

53
4.7
4.7
4.8

Schwimmverein beider Basel

5.6
4.4
5.2
4.6

55
4.9
4.5
5.4

5.6
5.8
5.1
4.6

6.1
5.2
5.0
5.2

5.1
5.2
5.0
5.2

5.3
5.3
5.5
5.0

6.1
4.9
5.3
5.1

55
5.9
4.4
4.8

5.0
5.6
4.3
5.6

5.6
5.2
4.5
5.6

5.6
51
4.5
51

5.9
4.2
4.8
4.8

5.7
5.7
5.2
4.8

5.4
5.6
5.4
4.6

5.8
5.5
5.4
5.0

5.2
5.6
5.3
5.1

5.9
4.5
5.3
4.7

5.7
54
4.3
4.8

5.0
55
4.9
5.0

5.9
4.8
4.9
5.0

5.7
4.8
4.9
53

5.8
4.6
5.0
4.9
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5.7
6.0
5.2
5.3

5.1
5.9
5.2
5.0

6.2
4.8
5.0
5.0

5.3
5.2
5.2
4.9

5.4
4.6
5.2
4.7

5.6
53
4.6
4.7

55
51
4.6
4.9

55
4.5
4.3
55

53
5.0
4.9
4.8

5.4
5.0
51
4.7

6.2
5.4
5.6
4.6

6.0
5.5
5.1
5.3

6.0
5.0
5.4
5.3

5.7
5.4
5.2
4.9

6.0
5.4
5.5
5.9

55
5.6
4.4
4.5

5.4
5.0
53
5.2

6.4
4.8
51
35

5.8
4.8
55
4.8

5.8
4.7
5.1
4.6

53.2525
12.4300
17.8250
14.5600

9.5025

18.1985

52.9446
12.0560
16.8175
14.6300
10.5000

18.5064

52.8603
12.6500
16.1200
14.2800
10.8675

18.5907

52.3088
11.7700
16.5075
14.8400
10.2375

19.1422

51.7181
12.7600
14.8800
14.5600
10.5525

19.7329

51.2181
12.1000
17.5150
12.3900
10.2375

20.2329

50.6838
11.1100
16.5075
13.3700
10.7100

20.7672

50.3260
12.9800
15.1125
13.3700

9.8700

21.1250

50.0074
12.2100
15.1900
13.3700
10.2375

21.4436

49.8882
12.4960
14.4150
14.0000

9.9750

21.5628

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



88 Lenz Alyssa Schwimmverein beider Basel 49.5490 21.9020

Ariana 56 54 56 59 57 57 12.4300
Rio 51 50 49 50 52 40 15.5000
Jupiter 50 44 46 44 44 45 12.5300
Oceanea 48 48 47 42 49 51 10.0800
89 Desclouds Noémie Cercle des Nageurs Monthey 49.3848 22.0662
Ariana 47 47 51 50 50 54 10.8900
Rio 50 53 53 52 53 50 16.1200
Jupiter 48 48 48 48 47 51 13.4400
Oceanea 45 48 49 42 49 47 9.9225
90 Dery Nili Geneve Natation 1885 49.2304 22.2206
Ariana 51 50 50 58 56 57 11.7700
Rio 40 49 51 48 50 55 15.3450
Jupiter 44 44 48 48 48 46 13.0200
Oceanea 53 43 40 48 49 5.2 10.0800
91 Kaser Jara Swim Regio Solothurn 48.7412 22.7098
Ariana 49 50 52 49 50 52 11.0660
Rio 47 50 51 47 47 53 15.1125
Jupiter 47 48 47 49 49 49 13.5100
Oceanea 48 48 46 44 49 50 10.0275
92 Gehri Jana Swim Regio Solothurn 48.3505 23.1005
Ariana 52 50 54 54 50 50 11.3300
Rio 48 49 50 48 48 48 14.9575
Jupiter 47 53 48 50 46 49 13.5800
Oceanea 49 44 45 42 41 49 9.4500
93 Gerold Zoé Lausanne Natation 47.7279 23.7231
Ariana 50 43 48 50 48 55 10.7800
Rio 51 54 52 48 53 49 15.8875
Jupiter 46 45 47 46 39 47 12.8800
Oceanea 39 46 52 40 45 43 9.1350
94 Ribeiro Célia Cercle des Nageurs Monthey 47.3113 24.1397
Ariana 46 50 50 49 51 56 11.0000
Rio 54 6.3 50 52 49 54 16.2750
Jupiter 48 47 44 45 46 44 12.7400
Oceanea 48 40 40 39 37 38 8.2425
95 Bindon Olivia Lausanne Natation 47.0966 24.3544
Ariana 51 52 46 52 54 58 11.5060
Rio 51 50 51 49 50 56 15.6550
Jupiter 45 40 40 39 42 46 11.6900
Oceanea 42 43 42 48 48 40 9.1875
96 Biro Molnar Biborka Anna Schwimmverein beider Basel 46.7255 24.7255
Ariana 47 49 53 50 50 54 11.1100
Rio 45 46 47 43 47 43 14.0275
Jupiter 50 44 43 47 46 43 12.6000
Oceanea 47 48 50 40 50 44 9.9225
97 Marclay Iris Cercle des Nageurs Monthey 46.3652 25.0858
Ariana 52 47 52 52 50 56 11.3300
Rio 47 48 47 47 46 50 14.6475
Jupiter 47 46 46 46 45 45 12.8100
Oceanea 40 45 39 40 38 43 8.5050
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98 Furrer Emma Limmat-Nixen Zlrich 46.0108 25.4402

Ariana 67 70 64 66 7.1 6.1 14.6960
Rio 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.0000
Jupiter 62 63 64 65 69 6.3 17.8500
Oceanea 71 65 72 72 65 6.6 14.3850

99 Selmani Arjona Limmat-Nixen Zlrich 44.4863 26.9647
Ariana 58 58 59 58 57 6.1 12.8260
Rio 63 65 61 63 6.6 6.1 19.5300
Jupiter 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.0000
Oceanea 6.2 6.2 59 64 6.1 6.3 13.0200

100 Salvatore Silvia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 43.2696 28.1814
Ariana 54 58 58 55 57 53 12.3200
Rio 48 55 55 52 48 59 16.2750
Jupiter 58 53 55 56 6.0 53 15.5400
Oceanea 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.0000

101 Worle Alice Limmat-Nixen Zlrich 42.6480 28.8030
Ariana 55 52 57 59 56 59 12.4960
Rio 53 52 54 55 52 57 16.5850
Jupiter 50 50 50 56 58 50 14.4200
Oceanea 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.0000

102 Ukaj Florine Cercle des Nageurs Monthey 41.7132 29.7378
Ariana 46 40 48 45 47 55 10.2300
Rio 46 46 47 44 47 49 14.4150
Jupiter 47 42 45 41 43 44 12.1800
Oceanea 38 22 20 27 30 30 5.7225

103 Klaric Nada Nia Limmat-Nixen Zirich 40.9985 30.4525
Ariana 52 53 56 54 52 56 11.8360
Rio 57 6.0 50 54 56 6.0 17.5925
Jupiter 48 41 42 45 47 43 12.3900
Oceanea 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0000

104 Miller Lara Limmat-Nixen Zirich 40.2926 31.1584
Ariana 57 59 63 6.0 6.0 58 13.0460
Rio 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0000
Jupiter 556 53 55 56 59 57 15.6100
Oceanea 60 56 6.0 6.2 59 58 12.4425

105 Bruttin Sofia Cercle des Nageurs Monthey 37.9461 33.5049
Ariana 47 46 52 50 51 50 10.8900
Rio 47 48 46 50 49 44 14.7250
Jupiter 47 46 48 46 46 49 13.0900
Oceanea 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0000

106 Hauptli Anais Zoé Swim Regio Solothurn 36.8995 34.5515
Ariana 59 6.0 57 57 6.0 6.0 12.9800
Rio 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0000
Jupiter 53 50 52 51 53 53 14.6300
Oceanea 47 44 48 49 50 4.7 10.0275

107 Monnard Agathe Cercle des Nageurs Monthey 35.1838 36.2672
Ariana 49 48 49 48 47 53 10.6700
Rio 46 46 52 49 46 48 14.6475
Jupiter 40 34 35 39 40 37 10.5700
Oceanea 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0000
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108 Riegg Lena Synchroverein Bern

Ariana 4.9
Rio 0.0
Jupiter 4.9
Oceanea 4.7

4.5
0.0
4.7
4.5

4.8
0.0
4.8
4.9

4.9
0.0
5.0
4.4
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4.8
0.0
4.7
4.8

5.4
0.0
5.2
5.0

33.5025 37.9485
10.6700

0.0000
13.5800

9.9225

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Swiss Junior Championships

swiss aquatics a

Zurich
01.02.2020 artistic swimming
Figures results - Cat. J3
Referee: Flihmann Andrea
Panel 1 Panel 2 Panel 3 Panel 4

Ass.ref Wist Silvia Ass.ref Wiist Silvia Ass.ref Ass.ref Ass.ref Wist Silvia

Judge 1 : Jitz Deborah Judge 1: Sonney Valérie Judge 1 : Bogacheva Valentina Judge 1 : Fazekas Erika

Judge 2 : Berenguer Delphine Judge 2 : Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya Judge 2 : Troyon Lara Judge 2 : Hernandez Elodie

Judge 3 : Ursprung Priska Judge 3 : Jupp Emma Judge 3 : Lakomy Mania Judge 3 : Duico Annamaria

Judge 4 : Nicod Pamela Judge 4 : Smal Olga Judge 4 : Arrigoni Moira Judge 4 : Sahli Galina

Judge 5 : Bachl Mara Judge 5 : Santoro Luca Judge 5 : Lampert Marina Judge 5 : Jedrzychowska Agata

Judge 6 : Kirsholm Marie Judge 6 : Baeriswyl Livia Judge 6 : Manser Chenaux Alice Judge 6 : Colli Christelle

Figure 1: Y X X . . .
Rank |Club / Feder. Name 106 Swaight 201 Bamacuda Féglulri; w0 swordhish  Total Pen | pts behind
allet leg DD:1.9 DD:1.6 DD:2 (Incl)
DD:16

1 Morges-Natation Cueni Anna 10.7200 13.5375 10.8000 12.6000 67.1232 0.0000
2 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Movtchan Christina 10.0800 13.7275 9.8400 11.9000 64.1514 2.9718
3 Limmat-Nixen Ziirich Egli Liv 10.5280 12.7300 10.4800 11.2000 63.2930 3.8302
4 Synchroverein Bern Hak Anastasia 10.4000 12.3025 10.0400 11.2500 61.9613 5.1619
5 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Grosso Rose 10.2400 12.5875 10.2400 10.9000 61.9261 5.1971
6 Morges-Natation Gruber Célia 10.0800 12.8725 9.8000 10.9500 61.5528 5.5704
7 Morges-Natation Ona Dianays 9.9200 12.4450 9.5200 11.5000 61.1056 6.0176
8 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Radaelli Giulia 10.0800 11.4950 9.9600 11.5000 60.6127 6.5105
9 Limmat-Nixen Ziirich Ehrismann Aylin 10.0480 12.7300 8.6400 11.6000 60.5887 6.5345
10 Morges-Natation Musmar Allegra 9.1680 12.3500 9.0400 10.9000 58.3915 8.7317
11 Genéve Natation 1885 Wilimann Léni 9.0080 12.3025 9.0800 10.5500 57.6627 9.4605
12 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Giordano Matilde 10.0480 12.0650 8.4000 10.1000 57.2014 9.9218
13 Genéve Natation 1885 Zucchetto Elisa 9.6480 12.0650 9.1200 9.5500 56.8775 10.2457
14 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Wicht Lucie 9.8080 11.6850 8.2800 10.6000 56.8634 10.2598
15 Synchroverein Bern Prince Polly 8.8800 11.4950 8.8800 11.0000 56.6972 10.4260
16 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Fiorentini Sara 9.1680 12.0650 8.6800 10.2500 56.5676 10.5556
17 Genéve Natation 1885 Varela Mia 9.6800 11.3050 9.3200 9.7000 56.3451 10.7781
18 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Cibelli Nicole 9.3600 11.2100 8.9600 10.3500 56.1690 10.9542
19 Morges-Natation Bornay Luna 9.1200 11.8750 8.9200 9.8500 56.0070 11.1162
20 Schwimmverein beider Basel Ruthmiiller Arina 9.3600 10.8775 9.4400 10.0500 55.9542 11.1690
21 Morges-Natation Heizmann Eva 9.6000 11.4950 8.5600 9.6000 55.2887 11.8345
22 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Robert Kelia 8.9280 11.6375 8.6800 9.9000 55.1345 11.9887
23 Lausanne Natation Sonderegger Rose 8.5280 12.0650 8.6800 9.7500 54.9620 12.1612
24 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Cianfoni Emma 8.8480 11.6850 8.3200 10.1000 54.8634 12.2598
25 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Regard Juliette 9.8400 11.7800 9.1200 8.0000 54.5634 12.5598
26 Limmat-Nixen Zirich Schleich Sarah Valentina 8.4800 11.4000 7.9200 10.4500 53.8732 13.2500
27 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Rieder Talhya 8.4000 11.3050 8.5600 9.9500 53.8239 13.2993
28 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Fiore Alisa Franca 9.2800 11.1150 8.0800 9.7000 53.7676 13.3556
29 Schwimmverein beider Basel Isler Meret 7.8400 12.0175 8.5600 9.5500 53.4754 13.6478
30 Synchroverein Bern Emch Nadja 8.0000 11.5425 7.9200 10.2000 53.0458 14.0774
31 Lausanne Natation Battilana Jacinthe 8.8000 11.3050 8.4800 8.6500 52.4437 14.6795
32 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Elola Seguel Daniela 8.8480 10.6875 7.7600 9.9000 52.3880 14.7352
33 Schwimmclub Flés Buchs Klauser llea 8.8480 10.9725 7.3200 10.0000 52.3106 14.8126
34 Lausanne Natation Gerold Abby 9.0400 11.5900 8.2400 7.6500 51.4366 15.6866
35 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro De Lorenzi Adriana 9.0880 10.0225 8.3200 9.0000 51.3106 15.8126
36 Schwimmverein beider Basel Kernjak Alena 7.5680 11.4950 7.5600 9.7500 51.2296 15.8936
37 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Mazzocchi Allegra 8.8480 9.3575 8.4800 9.5500 51.0359 16.0873
38 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Temporelli Lisa 8.6400 10.5450 7.6000 9.2000 50.6831 16.4401
39 Lausanne Natation Llerena Hidalgo Oceane 8.4800 9.6900 8.5200 9.2000 50.5493 16.5739
40 Genéve Natation 1885 Dery Mia 8.9600 11.0200 6.9200 8.9500 50.4930 16.6302
41 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Bonifaccio Giulia 8.4480 9.9750 8.5600 8.8000 50.3986 16.7246
42 Lausanne Natation D'Agostino Laura 8.7680 8.8825 8.5600 9.5500 50.3669 16.7563
43 Lausanne Natation Piscitello Zelie 8.4800 10.6875 7.6400 8.8500 50.2218 16.9014
44 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Milutinovi¢ Nina 8.2080 11.0675 7.6400 8.6000 50.0218 17.1014
45 Pully-Natation Naid Abdellah Manal 8.8480 9.3575 7.5600 9.5500 49.7401 17.3831
46 Genéve Natation 1885 Start Daphné 7.6800 11.3525 7.3200 8.8500 49.5810 17.5422
47 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Braz Océane 8.8800 9.3100 7.1200 9.8000 49.4507 17.6725
48 Limmat-Nixen Zirich Spolenak Pia Sophie 8.1600 10.4975 7.6000 8.8500 49.4472 17.6760
49 Schwimmclub Flés Buchs Dirks Laila 8.3680 10.5450 7.2400 8.8000 49.2296 17.8936
50 Limmat-Nixen Zurich Kronauer Daria Stella 7.6480 10.0700 7.6800 9.5500 49.2225 17.9007
51 Geneve Natation 1885 Vilbert Maeva 8.0800 11.3525 7.2000 8.3000 49.2007 17.9225
52 Pully-Natation Karaliopoulou Ariana 8.9280 10.9725 6.2800 8.6000 48.9866 18.1366
53 Schwimmverein beider Basel Honer Nayeli 7.6800 10.5925 7.7200 8.7500 48.9331 18.1901
54 Geneve Natation 1885 Coullery Sarah 7.8400 11.1150 7.2400 8.5000 48.8662 18.2570
55 Synchroverein Bern Hasler Yael 8.2400 11.3050 6.6400 8.5000 48.8521 18.2711
56 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Regazzoni Federica 8.5280 9.3100 6.9600 9.7000 48.5887 18.5345
57 Schwimmclub Flés Buchs Beck Kira 8.4000 9.3100 7.3600 9.0000 47.9859 19.1373
58 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Rizzi Eleonora 7.8080 10.3075 6.9200 8.8500 47.7261 19.3971
59 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Ramadani Anila 7.8400 10.4975 6.6400 8.8000 47.5739 19.5493
60 Schwimmclub Flés Buchs Kirschbaum Jule-Marie 8.3200 10.9250 7.2400 7.1500 47.3732 19.7500
61 Lausanne Natation Neuveglise Lucile 7.2000 10.4025 7.1200 8.7000 47.0739 20.0493
62 Lausanne Natation Kauz Clara 8.6080 11.4950 7.3600 5.8500 46.9197 20.2035
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63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
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Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Geneve Natation 1885
Lausanne Natation
Lausanne Natation
Pully-Natation
Montreux-Natation
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Swim Regio Solothurn
Geneve Natation 1885
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Limmat-Nixen Zurich
Montreux-Natation
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Synchroverein Bern
Montreux-Natation

Swim Regio Solothurn
Montreux-Natation
Synchroverein Bern
Schwimmverein beider Basel
Geneve Natation 1885
Synchroverein Bern
Synchroverein Bern
Schwimmverein beider Basel
Synchroverein Bern
Synchroverein Bern
Synchroverein Bern
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Synchroverein Bern
Geneve Natation 1885
Schwimmverein beider Basel

Furlan Luisa
Kochtane Nour
Khanova Leia
Schéafer Clea
Thomas Alana

Bridel Nora
Guillemin Justine

De La Oliva Diana
Tanner Norine

Afari Rhoda
H&ausermann Monja
Wyden Anouk Sophia
Van Autreve Anais
Andenmatten Mirjam
Dudnik Nelli

Bedu Manon

Rey Muriel

Bédard Madeleine
Hintermann Jessica Breidi
Shah Rajvi Sachin
Pintér Anna-Julia
Buhlmann Yela
P&ffgen Siri Charlotte
Zierleyn Alana Lee
Guggisberg Allegra
Chambourr Laura
Chaponnier Lisa
Beggiato Luisa
Capuano Giada
Voigt-Boualam Clara
Zierleyn Anika Anna

7.8880
7.9680
8.0000
8.1280
8.4000
7.3600
7.4080
7.8080
7.8400
6.7680
6.7200
8.2880
7.3280
6.9600
7.4080
7.6800
8.0000
7.6800
6.3200
8.0480
7.4880
8.6080
7.4400
7.0400
6.2880
6.7200
7.2480
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9.7850
8.8350
10.1650
10.9725
11.4000
10.0225
10.0225
10.3550
10.9725
10.1650
9.8325
8.7400
10.4025
10.2125
9.9275
8.0750
9.4050
6.7450
9.5950
9.0725
8.6450
9.8325
9.9750
8.8350
9.1200
9.0250
8.2650

7.3200
7.6400
7.6400
7.0000
5.5600
7.0400
6.8800
5.8400
6.8000
6.8400
7.6800
6.6800
6.5200
6.9600
6.0800
6.7600
6.3200
7.6000
6.6400
7.4000
6.6400
6.3200
6.6400
6.4400
6.4400
6.8400
5.8000

8.2500
8.7500
7.3500
7.0000
7.6000
8.5000
8.5500
8.7000
6.9500
8.7000
7.8500
8.2000
7.5000
7.5500
8.2000
8.7000
7.2000
8.9000
8.3500
6.3500
8.0000
5.9500
6.3000
7.5000
7.2500
6.2000
7.3500

46.8211
46.7507
46.6972
46.6204
46.4225
46.3697
46.2824
46.0606
45.8627
45.7366
45.1866
44.9408
44.7190
44.6232
44.5289
43.9648
43.5563
43.5563
43.5282
43.4796
43.3423
43.2542
42.7535
41.9930
40.9831
40.5423
40.3704
*DNS*
*DNS*
*DNS*
*DNS*

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola

20.3021
20.3725
20.4260
20.5028
20.7007
20.7535
20.8408
21.0626
21.2605
21.3866
21.9366
22.1824
22.4042
22.5000
22.5943
23.1584
23.5669
23.5669
23.5950
23.6436
23.7809
23.8690
24.3697
25.1302
26.1401
26.5809
26.7528
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Swiss Junior Championships

Zurich
01.02.2020

Referee: Flihmann Andrea
Panel 1 Panel 2

swiss aqualtics o
artistic swimming

Panel 3

Panel 4

Judge 1: Jutz Deborah Sonney Valérie Bogacheva Valentina Fazekas Erika
Judge 2: Berenguer Delphine Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya Troyon Lara Hernandez Elodie
Judge 3: Ursprung Priska Jupp Emma Lakomy Mania Duico Annamaria
Judge 4: Nicod Pamela Smal Olga Arrigoni Moira Sahli Galina
Judge 5: Bachl Mara Santoro Luca Lampert Marina Jedrzychowska Agata
Judge 6: Kirsholm Marie Baeriswyl Livia Manser Chenaux Alice Colli Christelle
Ass.ref Wiist Silvia Wist Silvia Wist Silvia Wist Silvia
Figures 106 301 311 401
é Straight Ballet leg Barracuda Kip Swordfish
é 1.6 19 1.6 2
>
[a1]
Judges scores
Figures results Cat. J3 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalties Total ~ Pts behind
1 Cueni Anna Morges-Natation 67.1232
Straight Ballet leg 68 6.6 6.7 6.7 6.9 6.5 10.7200
Barracuda 70 72 70 71 77 7.2 13.5375
Kip 68 70 71 64 6.6 6.6 10.8000
Swordfish 57 64 60 64 64 70 12.6000
2 Movtchan Christina Dauphins Synchro Vernier 64.1514 2.9718
Straight Ballet leg 63 6.8 64 63 6.2 57 10.0800
Barracuda 72 74 72 73 72 70 13.7275
Kip 64 63 59 53 6.2 6.2 9.8400
Swordfish 50 59 6.0 61 59 6.0 11.9000
3 Egli Liv Limmat-Nixen Zirich 63.2930 3.8302
Straight Ballet leg 66 6.1 6.8 65 70 64 10.5280
Barracuda 63 69 67 72 65 6.7 12.7300
Kip 6.7 64 6.8 6.2 68 6.3 10.4800
Swordfish 55 54 6.0 50 59 56 11.2000
4 Hak Anastasia Synchroverein Bern 61.9613 5.1619
Straight Ballet leg 6.7 6.2 69 64 66 6.3 10.4000
Barracuda 60 69 64 68 6.2 65 12.3025
Kip 63 6.2 6.7 6.0 63 6.3 10.0400
Swordfish 55 56 57 48 57 57 11.2500
5 Grosso Rose Dauphins Synchro Vernier 61.9261 5.1971
Straight Ballet leg 64 67 63 64 63 65 10.2400
Barracuda 68 68 65 64 6.7 6.5 12.5875
Kip 65 65 6.7 61 65 6.1 10.2400
Swordfish 50 57 51 54 57 56 10.9000
6 Gruber Célia Morges-Natation 61.5528 5.5704
Straight Ballet leg 63 6.1 6.6 6.2 65 6.2 10.0800
Barracuda 67 70 68 66 69 6.7 12.8725
Kip 57 6.0 64 62 62 6.1 9.8000
Swordfish 48 58 48 53 6.0 6.2 10.9500
7 Ona Dianays Morges-Natation 61.1056 6.0176
Straight Ballet leg 64 6.0 6.0 60 65 6.4 9.9200
Barracuda 64 71 66 65 6.7 6.2 12.4450
Kip 56 58 55 63 6.1 64 9.5200
Swordfish 50 64 56 6.0 54 6.0 11.5000
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8 Radaelli Giulia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

9 Ehrismann Aylin
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

10 Musmar Allegra
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

11 Wilimann Léni
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

12 Giordano Matilde
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

13 Zucchetto Elisa
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

14 Wicht Lucie
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

15 Prince Polly
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

16 Fiorentini Sara
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

17 Varela Mia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
6.8
5.8
6.2
5.6

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
6.3
6.8
4.7
5.7

Morges-Natation
5.5
6.3
5.2
5.5

Geneve Natation 1885
5.8
6.4
5.7
5.5

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.1
6.6
5.7
4.7

Geneéve Natation 1885
5.6
6.0
5.7
4.6

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
5.5
6.5
5.0
5.0

Synchroverein Bern
5.1
5.7
5.9
4.9

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
6.1
6.6
5.8
5.0

Geneéve Natation 1885
6.2
55
6.1
49

6.4
6.5
5.9
5.8

6.1
7.1
5.3
5.8

5.6
7.0
5.6
6.0

5.8
6.6
5.4
5.6

6.6
6.7
5.1
5.5

5.7
6.3
4.9
4.2

6.4
6.4
4.9
5.6

53
5.9
53
55

5.7
6.6
5.2
54

55
6.2
5.7
4.7

6.2
5.9
6.4
5.3

6.3
6.5
5.6
5.7

5.6
6.6
5.3
5.3

5.1
6.5
5.9
5.0

6.5
6.0
4.8
4.8

6.0
6.4
5.8
4.8

6.4
6.2
5.2
5.0

5.8
6.1
51
5.7

5.8
6.0
5.2
5.0

5.2
6.1
53
4.6

6.0
6.3
6.4
6.1

6.5
7.1
5.4
6.2

6.0
6.4
5.9
5.6

5.6
6.7
5.6
5.4

6.3
6.4
4.8
4.8

6.0
6.3
5.7
4.9

6.1
6.0
5.6
5.4

5.6
6.2
5.7
5.6

55
6.3
5.7
51

6.1
6.0
5.8
5.0
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6.1
6.0
6.1
6.0

6.4
6.3
5.3
6.0

5.7
6.5
5.8
5.3

5.3
6.4
5.5
5.1

6.1
6.4
5.4
5.2

6.4
6.5
5.6
4.8

6.2
6.0
53
5.2

5.7
6.2
5.4
5.4

5.7
6.4
55
55

6.4
6.0
5.9
4.8

6.5
6.0
6.2
5.6

5.8
6.4
6.1
5.6

6.0
6.5
6.0
5.4

6.0
6.3
6.0
5.1

6.2
5.9
5.9
5.4

6.5
6.4
6.1
54

5.8
5.9
5.2
5.6

5.6
6.0
5.8
55

5.7
6.1
53
4.3

6.4
5.7
5.9
53

60.6127
10.0800
11.4950

9.9600
11.5000

60.5887
10.0480
12.7300

8.6400
11.6000

58.3915
9.1680
12.3500
9.0400
10.9000

57.6627
9.0080
12.3025
9.0800
10.5500

57.2014
10.0480
12.0650

8.4000
10.1000

56.8775
9.6480
12.0650
9.1200
9.5500

56.8634
9.8080
11.6850
8.2800
10.6000

56.6972
8.8800
11.4950
8.8800
11.0000

56.5676
9.1680
12.0650
8.6800
10.2500

56.3451
9.6800
11.3050
9.3200
9.7000

6.5105

6.5345

8.7317

9.4605

9.9218

10.2457

10.2598

10.4260

10.5556

10.7781

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



18 Cibelli Nicole
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

19 Bornay Luna
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

20 Ruathmuller Arina
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

21 Heizmann Eva
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

22 Robert Kelia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

23 Sonderegger Rose
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

24 Cianfoni Emma
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

25 Regard Juliette
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

26 Schleich Sarah Valentina
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

27 Rieder Talhya
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.5
5.9
5.6
4.7

Morges-Natation
5.8
6.4
6.0
5.1

5.2
6.1
5.4
4.9

5.8
6.5
4.9
5.4

Schwimmverein beider Basel

6.3
5.8
6.3
5.4

Morges-Natation
6.1
6.0
5.3
4.7

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
5.9
6.1
5.3
4.8

Lausanne Natation
5.3
6.1
5.4
4.8

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
55
6.2
5.1
4.4

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.2
6.4
5.7
3.8

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
5.4
6.1
5.0
5.4

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
55
6.1
49
4.6

5.6
6.0
6.0
5.2

6.0
6.3
5.1
5.1

5.9
6.2
5.2
5.0

4.7
6.7
5.0
51

53
6.4
51
5.2

6.3
6.3
5.7
51

54
6.1
4.8
55

5.6
6.2
54
4.5

6.0
5.8
5.8
5.3

6.0
5.8
4.9
5.1

6.2
5.4
6.0
4.3

5.9
6.1
5.0
4.8

5.6
6.2
5.0
4.9

4.9
6.3
51
4.2

6.0
6.1
53
51

5.9
6.3
4.3
4.1

5.2
6.0
4.9
51

6.0
5.6
54
5.2

6.3
6.0
5.5
5.2

5.6
6.5
5.9
4.8

5.8
5.7
5.9
4.7

6.0
6.1
5.3
4.7

5.1
6.0
5.6
4.7

5.7
6.7
54
5.0

54
6.1
54
5.0

6.3
5.8
5.7
4.1

53
6.3
5.2
5.0

5.0
5.6
54
5.0
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5.9
5.9
55
5.3

5.4
6.2
5.8
4.7

5.6
5.8
5.7
4.8

6.3
6.0
5.7
4.6

5.2
5.8
5.6
5.1

6.2
6.3
5.9
4.7

5.7
6.2
53
5.0

6.2
6.5
5.7
4.0

4.8
5.7
51
5.2

4.9
6.2
5.6
51

6.0
5.7
6.0
5.3

5.6
5.9
5.7
4.4

5.8
5.6
5.5
5.8

5.5
5.7
5.7
5.0

5.6
6.3
5.7
5.7

5.4
5.9
5.8
5.0

55
6.1
5.0
51

5.8
5.8
6.1
3.8

53
5.8
4.7
5.2

4.9
5.9
5.2
5.2

56.1690
9.3600
11.2100
8.9600
10.3500

56.0070
9.1200
11.8750
8.9200
9.8500

55.9542
9.3600
10.8775
9.4400
10.0500

55.2887
9.6000
11.4950
8.5600
9.6000

55.1345
8.9280
11.6375
8.6800
9.9000

54.9620
8.5280
12.0650
8.6800
9.7500

54.8634
8.8480
11.6850
8.3200
10.1000

54.5634
9.8400
11.7800
9.1200
8.0000

53.8732
8.4800
11.4000
7.9200
10.4500

53.8239
8.4000
11.3050
8.5600
9.9500

10.9542

11.1162

11.1690

11.8345

11.9887

12.1612

12.2598

12.5598

13.2500

13.2993

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



28 Fiore Alisa Franca
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

29 Isler Meret
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

30 Emch Nadja
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

31 Battilana Jacinthe
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

32 Elola Seguel Daniela
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

33 Klauser llea
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

34 Gerold Abby
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

35 De Lorenzi Adriana
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

36 Kernjak Alena
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

37 Mazzocchi Allegra
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.7
5.6
4.6
4.7

5.4
5.9
4.7
4.6

Schwimmverein beider Basel

4.9
6.0
5.3
5.2

Synchroverein Bern
5.1
5.8
4.8
5.2

Lausanne Natation
5.6
6.1
5.1
4.4

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
54
5.6
4.7
4.9

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
5.4
5.8
4.4
4.8

Lausanne Natation
5.6
6.0
5.0
3.8

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.6
5.7
4.7
4.7

4.7
6.9
5.2
4.5

5.3
6.4
4.6
5.2

5.5
6.1
4.8
4.5

5.8
5.9
4.8
5.1

55
6.0
4.6
4.8

5.6
6.2
4.8
4.7

54
5.9
5.2
4.6

Schwimmverein beider Basel

4.7
5.9
53
5.0

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.5
5.0
5.3
4.8

4.0
6.2
4.4
4.3

54
5.2
5.0
54

5.8
6.0
4.3
5.0

5.1
6.4
5.2
5.0

5.6
6.2
5.4
5.0

5.5
5.5
5.1
4.8

5.4
5.2
4.9
4.8

55
5.7
4.1
5.2

5.8
6.0
5.2
34

55
4.8
51
4.8

4.7
6.1
4.3
5.1

5.7
4.8
5.2
4.8

6.0
5.9
5.6
5.0

5.1
6.5
5.6
4.7

4.9
6.0
5.0
4.9

5.2
5.8
5.3
4.0

5.8
6.0
4.7
5.4

5.6
5.6
4.7
5.2

53
6.3
53
3.7

5.8
53
53
4.4

5.0
6.0
5.0
51

53
4.6
5.7
4.9
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6.0
6.0
5.3
4.7

4.9
6.2
5.5
4.6

4.5
5.9
5.0
5.0

5.4
6.2
5.8
4.2

5.5
5.7
5.1
5.0

55
5.8
4.9
4.9

5.6
6.2
51
3.8

5.9
5.2
5.2
4.0

4.8
6.1
5.0
4.6

55
51
5.2
4.2

5.7
5.5
5.8
5.0

4.6
6.2
5.4
4.8

4.7
6.2
5.0
5.2

6.0
5.8
5.7
4.2

5.0
5.3
5.0
4.8

5.8
5.8
4.6
51

5.8
6.0
5.4
4.0

5.8
4.9
54
4.3

4.7
6.0
4.5
4.8

5.8
4.8
55
4.6

53.7676
9.2800
11.1150
8.0800
9.7000

13.3556

53.4754
7.8400
12.0175
8.5600
9.5500

13.6478

53.0458
8.0000
11.5425
7.9200
10.2000

14.0774

52.4437
8.8000
11.3050
8.4800
8.6500

14.6795

52.3880
8.8480
10.6875
7.7600
9.9000

14.7352

52.3106
8.8480
10.9725
7.3200
10.0000

14.8126

51.4366
9.0400
11.5900
8.2400
7.6500

15.6866

51.3106
9.0880
10.0225
8.3200
9.0000

15.8126

51.2296
7.5680
11.4950
7.5600
9.7500

15.8936

51.0359
8.8480
9.3575
8.4800
9.5500

16.0873

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



38 Temporelli Lisa
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

39 Llerena Hidalgo Oceane

Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Kip

Swordfish

40 Dery Mia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

41 Bonifaccio Giulia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

42 D'Agostino Laura
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

43 Piscitello Zelie
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

44 Milutinovi¢ Nina
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

45 Naid Abdellah Manal
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

46 Start Daphné
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

47 Braz Océane
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.6
5.0
4.4
4.6

Lausanne Natation
5.0
4.6
5.2
4.7

Geneve Natation 1885
5.3
6.3
3.9
5.0

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.3
5.2
5.1
4.0

Lausanne Natation
5.5
4.7
5.8
4.6

Lausanne Natation
5.7
5.3
5.3
45

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
55
5.7
4.7
4.6

Pully-Natation
5.7
5.0
4.7
4.4

Geneéve Natation 1885
4.8
5.6
4.4
4.5

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
55
53
4.4
5.3

5.3
6.0
4.9
4.8

5.0
5.4
5.5
4.7

5.5
5.9
4.2
4.5

5.2
5.3
5.1
4.6

5.5
5.0
5.2
4.5

53
6.0
4.8
4.5

5.2
5.9
4.8
4.7

54
53
4.8
4.9

4.6
6.5
4.7
4.4

5.9
5.0
4.2
4.8

5.5
5.3
4.5
5.1

5.2
5.1
5.0
4.7

5.8
6.0
3.8
5.3

5.3
5.4
4.8
4.8

5.5
4.2
5.0
5.0

5.2
5.8
4.7
4.7

5.2
5.7
4.7
5.0

5.4
4.8
4.3
4.4

5.0
6.1
3.8
4.8

5.7
4.8
3.7
4.7

5.5
5.6
4.9
4.5

5.4
5.3
5.6
4.5

5.7
5.6
5.0
4.2

5.1
5.3
5.6
4.6

5.3
4.0
5.7
5.0

53
55
4.9
4.3

51
53
4.9
3.6

55
5.2
4.8
55

4.8
6.1
55
4.6

55
4.8
4.6
5.0
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5.1
6.1
4.7
4.5

5.6
6.3
5.1
4.5

5.6
5.6
4.4
4.0

5.3
5.2
5.6
4.4

5.5
5.7
5.2
5.0

5.4
5.9
4.3
4.3

5.0
6.1
5.0
4.0

55
4.7
4.9
4.6

45
6.1
4.7
4.1

5.2
5.0
4.6
4.0

5.3
5.3
5.1
4.5

6.0
4.5
5.5
4.3

5.6
5.7
4.8
4.2

5.3
5.1
5.7
4.0

5.4
4.8
5.3
3.8

5.2
53
4.7
4.4

4.9
6.0
4.4
3.9

5.8
4.3
4.6
5.2

5.2
5.4
4.5
4.2

55
4.8
4.8
5.1

50.6831
8.6400
10.5450
7.6000
9.2000

16.4401

50.5493
8.4800
9.6900
8.5200
9.2000

16.5739

50.4930
8.9600
11.0200
6.9200
8.9500

16.6302

50.3986
8.4480
9.9750
8.5600
8.8000

16.7246

50.3669
8.7680
8.8825
8.5600
9.5500

16.7563

50.2218
8.4800
10.6875
7.6400
8.8500

16.9014

50.0218
8.2080
11.0675
7.6400
8.6000

17.1014

49.7401
8.8480
9.3575
7.5600
9.5500

17.3831

49.5810
7.6800
11.3525
7.3200
8.8500

17.5422

49.4507
8.8800
9.3100
7.1200
9.8000

17.6725

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



48 Spolenak Pia Sophie
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

49 Dirks Laila
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

50 Kronauer Daria Stella
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

51 Vilbert Maeva
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

52 Karaliopoulou Ariana
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

53 Hoéner Nayeli
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

54 Coullery Sarah
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

55 Hasler Yael
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

56 Regazzoni Federica
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

57 Beck Kira
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
5.4
5.5
49
4.3

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
5.3
5.3
3.8
4.4

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
5.0
5.1
4.6
4.8

Geneve Natation 1885
5.0
6.0
4.0
4.0

Pully-Natation
5.8
5.9
4.0
4.6

4.7
5.5
4.5
4.2

5.0
5.8
4.7
4.6

4.7
5.4
5.0
4.3

5.0
6.2
4.2
4.8

5.5
6.0
3.9
4.3

Schwimmverein beider Basel

53
53
4.4
4.8

Geneéve Natation 1885
5.1
5.6
5.0
4.1

Synchroverein Bern
4.9
5.6
4.3
4.4

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.3
5.6
4.0
5.0

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
5.3
4.3
4.2
4.6

4.5
6.0
51
4.2

4.7
5.7
4.0
4.4

4.9
6.3
4.3
4.5

5.2
4.9
4.1
5.2

5.2
5.0
4.7
4.7

5.3
5.4
4.8
4.8

5.5
5.7
4.1
4.5

4.8
5.4
5.0
5.1

4.6
5.8
4.5
3.7

5.7
5.4
4.3
4.0

4.9
53
4.2
4.8

4.6
6.0
4.1
4.0

5.4
6.1
4.1
4.0

53
51
4.2
4.9

5.2
4.7
4.8
4.3

5.0
5.5
5.4
4.5

5.1
5.5
4.5
4.2

4.6
5.8
4.4
4.8

5.0
6.2
5.0
3.8

5.4
5.6
3.6
4.9

4.8
5.9
5.2
4.5

4.8
6.0
4.5
4.0

5.0
5.9
3.9
4.2

54
4.6
4.3
4.7

55
5.0
4.2
4.0
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5.1
6.3
4.6
4.5

5.3
5.5
4.8
4.1

4.4
5.2
4.8
4.7

5.2
5.9
4.7
4.4

5.4
6.3
3.6
4.0

5.0
5.8
5.0
4.0

5.0
5.9
5.2
4.5

5.6
5.8
3.8
3.8

5.6
4.9
4.8
4.8

53
53
4.9
4.6

5.0
5.6
4.7
4.4

5.2
5.5
5.5
4.5

5.0
5.2
4.8
4.8

5.3
5.7
4.6
4.4

5.7
5.6
4.2
4.3

4.4
51
4.8
3.9

5.2
5.8
4.5
4.8

53
6.0
4.3
4.4

53
4.7
5.0
4.7

5.1
4.9
4.7
4.5

49.4472
8.1600
10.4975
7.6000
8.8500

17.6760

49.2296
8.3680
10.5450
7.2400
8.8000

17.8936

49.2225
7.6480
10.0700
7.6800
9.5500

17.9007

49.2007
8.0800
11.3525
7.2000
8.3000

17.9225

48.9866
8.9280
10.9725
6.2800
8.6000

18.1366

48.9331
7.6800
10.5925
7.7200
8.7500

18.1901

48.8662
7.8400
11.1150
7.2400
8.5000

18.2570

48.8521
8.2400
11.3050
6.6400
8.5000

18.2711

48.5887
8.5280
9.3100
6.9600
9.7000

18.5345

47.9859
8.4000
9.3100
7.3600
9.0000

19.1373

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Rizzi Eleonora
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Kip

Swordfish

Ramadani Anila
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Kip

Swordfish

Kirschbaum Jule-Marie

Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Kip

Swordfish

Neuveglise Lucile
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Kip

Swordfish

Kauz Clara
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Kip

Swordfish

Furlan Luisa
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Kip

Swordfish

Kochtane Nour
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Kip

Swordfish

Khanova Leia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Kip

Swordfish

Schéfer Clea
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Kip

Swordfish

Thomas Alana
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Kip

Swordfish

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.0
5.5
43
4.6

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
5.0
5.6
4.0
45

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
5.4
5.9
4.2
3.7

Lausanne Natation
4.4
5.7
4.4
45

Lausanne Natation
5.4
5.9
4.7
3.1

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
5.2
5.4
4.8
4.1

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
4.6
5.2
43
45

Geneéve Natation 1885
5.2
5.3
4.8
3.4

Lausanne Natation
54
5.8
3.8
3.7

Lausanne Natation
5.2
6.0
35
3.6

4.7
5.5
4.4
4.6

5.6
5.5
4.5
4.6

5.3
6.3
4.6
4.2

4.0
5.1
3.9
4.6

5.3
5.9
4.5
2.5

51
5.6
4.3
4.1

53
4.9
4.3
4.8

5.0
54
4.7
3.7

4.9
6.2
4.3
3.0

5.3
6.5
3.6
4.3

4.7
5.3
4.0
4.8

4.7
5.5
3.8
4.8

5.2
5.3
4.7
3.8

4.7
5.2
4.5
4.6

5.5
6.3
4.5
3.1

5.0
5.0
4.2
4.0

5.2
4.0
4.9
4.0

5.2
55
4.9
3.0

5.2
6.0
4.9
4.1

5.6
6.1
2.9
4.0

5.0
5.2
4.2
4.3

5.3
5.7
3.8
4.3

5.0
6.0
4.4
3.4

4.5
5.5
4.4
4.0

5.2
6.2
5.1
3.0

4.8
4.8
5.0
4.4

51
4.5
5.2
4.5

5.0
5.1
5.0
3.9

5.0
5.2
4.7
34

4.9
6.0
3.3
3.6

SWAS_Results_SJC J3 Qualification_1Feb20 final V29Jan / Figures result® haR@d2tajl Page 7

5.2
5.7
4.7
4.2

4.6
5.5
4.5
4.0

5.2
5.7
4.6
3.4

4.5
6.0
4.5
4.0

5.3
6.2
4.7
3.6

4.8
4.9
4.8
4.0

4.7
4.9
4.8
4.2

4.8
55
4.7
3.7

51
6.0
4.0
34

4.6
5.9
35
3.6

4.8
5.4
4.4
4.1

4.6
5.4
4.3
4.2

5.1
5.4
4.5
2.0

4.6
5.5
4.6
4.3

5.7
5.8
4.4
2.0

4.8
53
4.4
4.3

4.9
4.3
51
4.3

4.8
5.2
4.4
4.0

5.0
5.3
4.5
35

5.6
54
4.3
4.0

47.7261
7.8080
10.3075
6.9200
8.8500

19.3971

47.5739
7.8400
10.4975
6.6400
8.8000

19.5493

47.3732
8.3200
10.9250
7.2400
7.1500

19.7500

47.0739
7.2000
10.4025
7.1200
8.7000

20.0493

46.9197
8.6080
11.4950
7.3600
5.8500

20.2035

46.8211
7.8880
9.7850
7.3200
8.2500

20.3021

46.7507
7.9680
8.8350
7.6400
8.7500

20.3725

46.6972
8.0000
10.1650
7.6400
7.3500

20.4260

46.6204
8.1280
10.9725
7.0000
7.0000

20.5028

46.4225
8.4000
11.4000
5.5600
7.6000

20.7007

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



68 Bridel Nora
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

69 Guillemin Justine
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

70 De La Oliva Diana
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

71 Tanner Norine
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

72 Afari Rhoda
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

73 Hausermann Monja
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

74 Wyden Anouk Sophia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

75 Van Autreve Anais
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

76 Andenmatten Mirjam
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

77 Dudnik Nelli
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

Pully-Natation
4.8
5.8
41
41

Montreux-Natation
4.6
45
3.7
4.0

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
4.9
5.6
25
4.4

Swim Regio Solothurn
4.8
5.6
4.2
35

Geneve Natation 1885
4.3
5.2
4.4
4.3

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
5.0
4.6
45
4.0

Limmat-Nixen Zirich
5.4
4.4
4.2
4.3

Montreux-Natation
4.6
5.1
3.7
4.2

Schwimmclub Fl6és Buchs
4.7
5.2
4.0
3.2

Synchroverein Bern
4.6
5.4
4.0
3.7

5.1
5.1
4.1
4.6

4.2
5.2
4.9
4.6

5.2
5.6
3.0
4.7

4.4
5.8
3.9
3.7

3.9
5.4
4.4
4.3

4.4
5.2
5.0
4.2

53
4.6
4.0
4.3

4.6
54
4.4
3.6

4.0
5.2
4.3
3.7

4.3
5.3
3.6
4.2

4.3
5.3
4.9
4.1

5.1
5.4
3.9
4.0

5.0
5.3
4.4
4.8

4.7
5.8
4.6
3.3

4.6
5.6
4.2
4.5

4.2
5.0
4.7
4.4

55
4.6
4.4
4.3

4.6
53
3.8
35

4.1
53
3.8
3.7

4.6
5.1
3.9
4.1

4.6
5.4
4.6
4.5

4.5
5.2
4.6
4.6

5.0
5.6
4.0
4.1

5.0
5.8
4.2
3.6

4.1
5.2
4.8
4.7

4.2
5.2
4.8
3.4

4.9
4.8
4.2
3.8

4.7
5.7
4.2
35

4.6
5.7
4.6
3.9

4.9
4.8
3.6
4.1
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4.5
5.2
4.5
3.6

4.7
5.6
4.3
3.6

4.6
5.2
3.7
4.0

5.1
5.7
4.0
35

3.6
6.0
4.1
4.3

4.0
5.7
4.9
3.8

5.0
5.0
3.9
4.0

4.4
6.0
4.2
3.7

4.4
5.4
45
3.8

4.8
5.4
3.7
4.2

4.5
5.2
4.4
4.3

4.7
5.3
4.4
4.5

4.3
5.3
3.9
4.2

5.2
5.9
4.6
3.2

4.8
5.0
3.5
4.0

4.0
53
4.8
3.7

5.0
4.1
4.3
3.8

4.5
55
4.1
4.2

4.3
5.6
4.6
4.2

4.5
5.1
4.0
4.0

46.3697
7.3600
10.0225
7.0400
8.5000

20.7535

46.2824
7.4080
10.0225
6.8800
8.5500

20.8408

46.0606
7.8080
10.3550
5.8400
8.7000

21.0626

45.8627
7.8400
10.9725
6.8000
6.9500

21.2605

45.7366
6.7680
10.1650
6.8400
8.7000

21.3866

45.1866
6.7200
9.8325
7.6800
7.8500

21.9366

44.9408
8.2880
8.7400
6.6800
8.2000

22.1824

44.7190
7.3280
10.4025
6.5200
7.5000

22.4042

44.6232
6.9600
10.2125
6.9600
7.5500

22.5000

44.5289
7.4080
9.9275
6.0800
8.2000

22.5943

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



78 Bedu Manon Montreux-Natation 43.9648 23.1584

Straight Ballet leg 50 51 51 45 45 46 7.6800
Barracuda 45 46 42 41 38 4.2 8.0750
Kip 40 45 42 46 4.0 42 6.7600
Swordfish 45 31 44 47 39 46 8.7000
79 Rey Muriel Swim Regio Solothurn 43.5563 23.5669
Straight Ballet leg 49 50 52 49 45 52 8.0000
Barracuda 50 50 48 41 50 52 9.4050
Kip 41 37 41 37 39 43 6.3200
Swordfish 37 36 36 35 37 32 7.2000
80 Bédard Madeleine Montreux-Natation 43.5563 23.5669
Straight Ballet leg 46 50 48 52 48 45 7.6800
Barracuda 38 39 35 25 47 30 6.7450
Kip 48 50 46 46 46 50 7.6000
Swordfish 43 43 46 46 42 48 8.9000
81 Hintermann Jessica Breidi ~ Synchroverein Bern 43.5282 23.5950
Straight Ballet leg 40 38 45 40 4.0 3.7 6.3200
Barracuda 46 51 52 47 53 52 9.5950
Kip 39 39 40 46 41 48 6.6400
Swordfish 39 39 44 48 35 45 8.3500
82 Shah Rajvi Sachin Schwimmverein beider Basel 43.4796 23.6436
Straight Ballet leg 55 50 55 49 44 47 8.0480
Barracuda 49 48 46 47 50 47 9.0725
Kip 48 45 41 48 49 44 7.4000
Swordfish 40 33 30 30 34 23 6.3500
83 Pintér Anna-Julia Genéve Natation 1885 43.3423 23.7809
Straight Ballet leg 49 47 47 47 45 46 7.4880
Barracuda 47 47 46 42 48 4.2 8.6450
Kip 40 44 33 40 42 47 6.6400
Swordfish 40 40 48 40 40 30 8.0000
84 Buhlimann Yela Synchroverein Bern 43.2542 23.8690
Straight Ballet leg 50 52 56 54 55 54 8.6080
Barracuda 49 51 50 54 52 55 9.8325
Kip 40 38 40 38 45 40 6.3200
Swordfish 35 20 38 38 26 20 5.9500
85 Paffgen Siri Charlotte Synchroverein Bern 42.7535 24.3697
Straight Ballet leg 47 47 48 44 46 46 7.4400
Barracuda 50 54 53 51 54 52 9.9750
Kip 41 36 39 44 42 48 6.6400
Swordfish 30 28 35 34 32 30 6.3000
86 Zierleyn Alana Lee Schwimmverein beider Basel 41.9930 25.1302
Straight Ballet leg 42 37 44 46 47 44 7.0400
Barracuda 48 48 42 40 52 48 8.8350
Kip 40 41 38 39 44 41 6.4400
Swordfish 44 32 35 40 36 39 7.5000
87 Guggisberg Allegra Synchroverein Bern 40.9831 26.1401
Straight Ballet leg 43 36 40 37 40 40 6.2880
Barracuda 48 49 45 47 49 438 9.1200
Kip 38 39 40 41 42 41 6.4400
Swordfish 36 35 38 30 36 39 7.2500
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88 Chambourr Laura
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

Synchroverein Bern

89 Chaponnier Lisa
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Kip
Swordfish

Synchroverein Bern

4.3
5.0
3.9
3.7

4.6
4.1
2.8
3.9

4.0
4.6
4.0
3.1

4.5
4.4
3.5
3.7

4.5
4.7
4.2
3.0

4.6
4.4
4.1
35

4.4
4.5
4.8
3.0

4.5
4.5
3.5
3.9
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4.0
4.9
4.4
3.3

4.5
4.8
3.5
3.6

4.1
4.8
4.5
3.0

4.4
4.0
4.0
3.3

40.5423 26.5809
6.7200
9.0250
6.8400
6.2000

40.3704 26.7528
7.2480
8.2650
5.8000
7.3500

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola
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